
PSC NO: 9 GAS  LEAF: 128 
COMPANY: CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NEW YORK, INC. REVISION: 9 
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/16  SUPERSEDING REVISION: 8 
STAMPS: Issued in Compliance with Order in Case 13-G-0031 dated February 21, 2014 
 
 

GENERAL INFORMATION - Continued 
 
 
VI.  Service Classification Riders (Available on Request) – Continued 
 

RIDER D - Continued 
 

Applicable to Service Classification Nos. 2 and 9  
(Subject to the provisions thereof) 

 
EXCELSIOR JOBS PROGRAM - Continued 

 
(E) Base Rates* 

 
Rates under this Rider shall apply only to monthly usage as defined under Incremental Billing 
Determinants, where the applicable rate below is based on the customer’s total usage for the month.   
 
Service Classification (“SC”) No. 2 - Rate I or SC No. 9 – Rate A (3) 
 
For Customers receiving service under this Rider, the following base rates, subject to revision whenever 
there is a change in the base rates of SC Nos. 2 or 9, will be applied to the Customer’s Incremental Billing 
Determinants under this Rider: 
 
For the first 3 therms (or less)..................................   $30.45 
For the next 87 therms….........................................  74.27 cents per therm 
For the next 160 therms...........................................  44.53 cents per therm 
For the next 2,750 therms .......................................  29.20 cents per therm 
For excess over 3,000 therms................................. 15.33 cents per therm 
 
Service Classification (“SC”) No. 2 - Rate II or SC No. 9 – Rate A (5) 
 
For Customers receiving service under this Rider, the following base rates, subject to revision whenever 
there is a change in the base rates of SC Nos. 2 or 9, will be applied to the Customer’s usage under this 
Rider: 
 
For the first 3 therms (or less)..................................   $30.45 
For the next 87 therms.............................................  71.18 cents per therm 
For the next 160 therms ..........................................  50.00 cents per therm 
For the next 2,750 therms .......................................  33.00 cents per therm 
For excess over 3,000 therms.................................. 17.00 cents per therm 

 
* Pursuant to General Information Section IX. 21, certain charges will be reduced by the credit shown on the Statement of Temporary  
   Rate Adjustment. 

 (General Information - Continued on Leaf No. 129) 
 

Issued By: Robert Hoglund, Senior Vice President & Chief Financial Officer, 4 Irving Place, New York, NY 10003 
(Name of Officer, Title, Address) 

Received: 12/02/2015 Status: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 01/01/2016

Cancelled by 11 Rev. Leaf No. 128 Effective 02/01/2017


